ITEM NO.15

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).224/2012

INCOME TAX OFFICER, TDS WARD, KARNAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARAN KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.226/2012

Date: 25/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pramod Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NO.226/2012

office report indicates that petitioner has not cured the defects in the application for substitution and condonation of delay. More time is sought which cannot be granted.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers as per rules.

SLP(C) NO.224/2012

Service is complete on all the respondents.

(SANJIV JAIN) REGISTRAR

hj