## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 226/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KANTA RANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 27/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anubha Agrawal ,Adv.

Ms. Ambey Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners further two weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report.

(SUMAN WADHWA)

AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER