SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22456/2011

INCOME TAX COMMISSIONER, TDS, ROHTAK & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19887/2014 (With Office Report)

Date: 21/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyal, Adv. Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv. Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajat Sehgal, Adv. Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.22456/2011

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for effecting service of legal representative of deceased respondent No.3 despite order.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) No.19887/2014

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

-2-

Await service of respondent No.2.

List again on 3.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com