SECTION IV B

Listed on 05.10.2016 Court No.R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Item No. 29

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)NO. 19887 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Haryana State Indust. Dev. Corp. Ltd. Petitioner(s)

Versus

Savitri Devi & Anr.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned alongwith connected matter was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 03.08.2016, when inter alia the following Order was passed:-

"SLP(C) NO.19887/2014

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.2 within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 5.10.2016."

It is submitted that there are two respondents in the matter. Counsel for the petitioner had taken fresh steps and fresh show cause notice has been issued to Respondent No. 2 on 07.09.2016 through registered A.D. Post. As per tracking report, item has been delivered at Jhajjar on 12.09.2016, but neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back so far (Tracking report enclosed herewith).

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 02nd day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

<u>Haokip</u>