ready.

```
REGISTRAR COURT. 1
$ITEM NO.29
                                                    SECTION IIIA
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25873/2013 INCOME TAX OFFICER, KARNAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR & ORS.

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31941/2013

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19887/2014

Office Report)

Date: 05/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

Mr. Anshu Malik, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Ms, Anushree Menon, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 25873/2013

None appears for respondent Nos.6, 7, 10 and 11, despite

due service.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 3, 8 and 9 for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.29 -2-

Last opportunity is granted to the Ld. Counsel for petitioner for filing application for substitution of

legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.4, if so advised and otherwise permissible within two weeks' time.

Registry to process thereafter under rules.

Registry to submit the status of the counter affidavit on

behalf of respondent No.5 in the next office report.

SLP(C) No. 31941/2013

steps to be taken for service of all the

respondents within two weeks' time, as last opportunity.

Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 19887/2014

None appears for respondent No.2, despite due service.

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court alongwith the tagged matters, as and when

List again on 7.12.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

Respondent(s)