SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No.15394/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-03-2016 in CAN No. 17944/2015 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

INCOME TAX OFFICER TDS 1 SURAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOVALIYA BHIKHUBHAI BALABHAI

Respondent(s)

(IA No.51421/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 17-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.ANS Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.

Ms. Anita Sahni, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with W.P.(C) No.590 of 2016.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ) AR CUM PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) BRANCH OFFICER